
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 906

**LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION,
ENGLAND AND WALES**

**The Community Legal Service (Financial)
(Amendment) Regulations 2007**

Made - - - - *15th March 2007*

Laid before Parliament *19th March 2007*

Coming into force *9th April 2007*

**THE COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICE (FINANCIAL)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2007**

1. Citation, commencement and interpretation
2. In these Regulations— (a) a reference to a regulation by...
3. Transitional Provisions
4. Amendments to the Community Legal Service (Financial) Regulations 2000
5. In regulation 3— (a) in paragraph (1)(c), after “under the...
6. For regulation 5, substitute— —This regulation has effect subject to regulations 3, 4 and...
7. In regulation 5A— (a) in paragraph (4), for “£2,350” substitute...
8. In regulation 5B(3), delete “(6)”.
9. In regulation 5C(2), in both places where it appears, for...
10. In regulation 5E(2), for “disposable income limit in regulation 5(5)...
11. In regulation 7(2)(a), delete “(2), (3), (5) or (6)”.
12. In regulation 11— (a) after paragraph (2) insert—
13. In regulation 15(1), for “5(6)” substitute “5”.
14. In regulation 16, delete “where the eligibility of the person...
15. For regulation 18(2), substitute— (2) In calculating the disposable income...
16. In regulation 19— (a) for paragraph (b) substitute—
17. In regulation 31— (a) for paragraph (1) substitute—
18. In regulations 32A(2) and (3), for “under regulation 5(5) or...
19. In regulation 35(1)— (a) delete sub-paragraph (a);
20. In regulation 36, for “under regulation 5(5) or 5(6)” substitute...
21. In regulation 37, for “under regulation 5(5) or 5(6)” substitute...
22. In regulation 38— (a) for paragraph (2) substitute—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

23. In regulation 43, for paragraph (5) substitute—
24. In regulation 44(1)— (a) after sub-paragraph (a) insert—
Signature
Explanatory Note